Counterbalance Valve, Poppet Type, SAE 10 / NG 8
Qmax = 15.0 gpm �(60�l/min),�pmax = 5000 psi  (350�bar)
direct acting, pilot assisted, poppet type, non-vented, adjustable
Series CBPP-10… / CBPP-20M…
1/5
Reference: 520-P-081520-EN-03
Issue: 02.2020
� Leak free and smooth-running pressure adjustment

Series CBPP-10… / CBPP-20M…
5/5
7 Ordering code
10
CBPP = counterbalance, non-vented, pilot assisted
10 = size SAE 10 / NG 8, cavity C1025
20M = size SAE 10 / NG 8, cavity T-11A *
N = NBR (Nitrile) seals  (standard)
V = FKM (Viton) seals
(special seals - please consult BUCHER)
S = adjustment screw **
C = capped adjustment screw **
T = tamperproof adjustment screw **
B = air bleeding with capped adjustment screw
0 = cartridge only (standard) *
03BA = line-mounting body G3/8 BSPP aluminum
03BS = line-mounting body G3/8 BSPP steel
04BA = line-mounting body G1/2 BSPP aluminum
04BS = line-mounting body G1/2 BSPP steel
08TA = line-mounting body SAE-#8 aluminum
08TS = line-mounting body SAE-#8 steel
10TA = line-mounting body SAE-#10 aluminum
10TS = line-mounting body SAE-#10 steel
1.5 = pilot ratio   1.5 : 1 (on request)
2.3 = pilot ratio   2.3 : 1
3.0 = pilot ratio   3.0 : 1
4.5 = pilot ratio   4.5 : 1
10 = pilot ratio   10 : 1 (on request)
15 = pressure range  500 - 1500 psi ( 35 - 103 bar)
30 = pressure range 1000 - 3000 psi ( 70 - 207 bar)
50 = pressure range 1500 - 5000 psi (103 - 345 bar) (standard)
without = without pressure setting (standard)
… = pressure setting in 100 psi steps
(setting value 100 psi = /1 or 500 psi = /5)
A = opening pressure check valve 20 psi (1.4 bar) ***
B = opening pressure check valve  5 psi (0.4 bar) ***
C = opening pressure check valve 20 psi (1.4 bar), restricted (standard)
D = opening pressure check valve  5 psi (0.4 bar), restricted
- S-CBPP - -500 3.0 --N-Ex. A__/
* Cavity T-11A available as cartidge only. (no line-mouting body available)
** recommended hanging or horizontal mounting position only.
*** recommended up to 3000 psi or non-overcenter applications only.
8 Related data sheets
Reference (Old no.) Description
520-P-000050 Form tools
520-P-000220 (0–022.0) Cavity type C1025
520-P-000221 (0–022.1) Line-mounting body, 10 Series – 2.5-way (with C1025)
� 2020 by Bucher Hydraulics, Inc., 2545 Northwest Parkway, Elgin, Illinois 60124, USA
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Classification: 430.325.360.305.315